504708646 12/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4755368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS K. LESER	04/21/2017
PHILIP A. DRISKILL	02/20/2017
CHARLES T. WALLACE	12/18/2017
JOHN B. EULER	02/21/2017
JASON J. PALADINO	02/20/2017
MILAN C. MARAVICH	02/20/2017
DANIEL O. DAVIS	02/22/2017
JEFFREY A. MANN	03/23/2017
RANDY A. BOWLDS	02/21/2017
SVETLANA I. CONTRADA	02/22/2017
DAVID DEZHOU SUN	03/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET	
City:	EVANSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15388319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

5723-261189		
BRIAN K. JARMAN		
/Brian K. Jarman/		
12/29/2017		
.tif		
source=261189Assignment.pdf#page2.tif		
source=261189Assignment.pdf#page3.tif		
source=261189Assignment.pdf#page4.tif		
source=261189Assignment.pdf#page5.tif		
source=261189Assignment.pdf#page6.tif		
source=261189Assignment.pdf#page7.tif		
source=261189Assignment.pdf#page8.tif		
source=261189Assignment.pdf#page9.tif		

source=261189Assignment.pdf#page10.tif source=261189Assignment.pdf#page11.tif

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No	5723-261189 BP-428
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIA	L FOR AN INS		Page 1 of 11
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:			
☑ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT Internation comber 22, 2016	al Application No.	15/388.319	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorize	ed to be made by m	5. ·	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original jo	oint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in this applicat	tion.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation	n	A	
a <u>Dalaware</u> 101 Oakley S	tmet. Ryansville, Indiana 47710	·	referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), I	
is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title, and inter nd in and to any Letters Patent t	est in and to the al	pove-referenced application and therefrom in the United States	d any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full ar (including the right to of Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable considerated exclusive right to the invention claim priority under the terms of application) and the entire right I States and its territorial possess substitutions, and renewals then	n in the United Stat the International C , title, and interest i ions and in any and	es and its territorial possessions onvention and other relevant In in and to anv and all Letters Pat	dernational Treaties and tent which may be granted
to issue any and all of a same, for the sole use a granted as fully and en	aid Letters Patent, when granted nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its suc- tirely as the same would have be	, to ASSIGNEE as ceessors and assign on held by me had	the assignee of my entire right, s, to the full end of the term for this assignment and sale not be	which said Letters Patent may be
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	rill communicate to ASSIGNEE seeding, cooperate in every way , renewal, and reissue application .SSIGNEE, make all rightful oat inforce proper protection for the l	possible in obtainin ns, execute all necc hs, and generally d	ig evidence, sign all lawful pap ssary assignment papers to cau o everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEB, its successors and
I hereby grant the attor in order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert the rules of the United States Pe	on this assignment itent and Trademar	any further identification whick K Office for recordation of this	h may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge t of not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement m) years, or both.	ade in this declarat	ion is punishable under 18 U.S.	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	vvertor: <u>CHRIS K. I</u>	ESER		
Signature:	hinh		Date: <u>4/</u>	21/17
STATE OF SINCIAN COUNTY OF VANCIO Acknowledged before the		S:	UST April	,2017
Notary Public Signaturer	my R. Mon	prow.	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires:	W. Shie O.W.	MORPHEW	County of Residence:	
DMS 4593815vi	Vanderi SEAL ** Commis	burgh County sion # 612164 mission Explication		
		ber 03. 2017	4	

This document is bei	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorne Client	ey Docket No Reference No	5723-261189 BP-428	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FO	R AN INSULATED	CONTAINER	Page 2 of 11	
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No					
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to l	e made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed inven	tion in this applica	ation.	
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation	n (hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at	
is desirous of acquirin ("the INVENTION") a in any and all foreign	Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 og the entire right, title, and interest in and in and to any Letters Patent that m countries;	and to the above-referen	ced application as in the United State	nd any inventions disclosed therein as and its territorial possessions and	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEB as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEB, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
in order to comply wi	I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF Signature:	INVENTOR PHILIP A. DR	ISKILL	Date: Fu	620 2017	
STATE OF INCLUIT	γ				
COUNTY OF VOI	dubyh } ss:	ad State this All days	teh	2017	
	no, a Notary Public in and for said County a	A ()			
Notary Public Signature			rinted Name:		
My Commission Expire	a:		812154 L		
2/10 1///////	, 5E		2017		

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No	5723-261189 BP-428		
COMBINED AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	UTILITY OR DESIGN A AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN IN	ISULATED CONTAINER	Page 3 of 11		
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
☑ United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Application N comber 22, 2016	o. <u>15/388.319</u> .			
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by	me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in this applicat	ion.		
	Berry Plastics Corporation	Rer referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	aving a place of business at		
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley	Street Bunneville Indiana 47710				
ic desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the and in and to any Letters Patent that may be gran	e above-referenced application and sted therefrom in the United States	I any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and		
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from th therefrom in the Unite reissues, continuations	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the international Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.				
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
in order to comply with	I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: <u>CHARLES T. WALLA</u>	CE			
Signature:	1000	Date:12,	/18/2017		
STATE OF) } ss:				
COUNTY OF	j				
1	o, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this				
Notary Public Signature	·				
My Commission Expire	·	County of Residence:			
DMS 4593815vI					

	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	DBP-428
COMBINED I AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) I TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1	OR UTILITY OR DESIGNMENT	ON APPLICATION USING FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A	IN INSULATED CONTAIN	Page 4 of 11
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
☑ United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Applica comber 22, 2016	tion No15/388,319	J
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention in this a	pplication.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation	inoffer referred to as 94 CCICN	EE"), having a place of business at
is desirous of acquirir ("the INVENTION") in any and all foreign	Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 g the entire right, title, and interest in and and in and to any Letters Patent that may be countries;	to the above-referenced applicate granted therefrom in the United	ion and any inventions disclosed therein States and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite reissues, continuations.)	for good and valuable consideration, the s nd exclusive right to the invention in the U claim priority under the terms of the Inter- e application) and the entire right, title, and d States and its territorial possessions and s, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	mited states and its territorial pos- lational Convention and other rele if interest in and to any and all Let in any and all foreign countries an	want International Treaties and ters Patent which may be granted d in and to any and all divisions,
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and a that I have full right to in conflict herewith.	i request the Patent Office officials in the Usaid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSI and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors entirely as the same would have been held to convey the interest herein assigned, and to	and assigns, to the full end of the to by me had this assignment and sal that the undersigned has not execu	term for which said Letters Patent may be e not been made and hereby covenants ted, and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal pro continuation, substitu Patent to be issued to assigns, to obtain and foreign countries.	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repoceeding, ecoperate in every way possible te, renewal, and reissue applications, execu ASSIGNEE, make all rightful eaths, and genforce proper protection for the INVENT	in columning evidence, sight an inter- ite all necessary assignment paper generally do everything possible to TON in the United States and its t	s to cause any and all of the Letters aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and erritorial possessions and in any and all
in order to comply wi	omey of record the power to insert on this a th the rules of the United States Patent and	1 redemark Office for recordance	. 0
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	that any willful false statement made in ((5) years, or both.	nis declaration is punishable under	· 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: JOHN B. EULER		2-21-17
Signature:	1pm	Date: _	
STATE OF Incua.	$\{s_{s_s}\}$		
1 100 0	whoreh 3	al 4	eb 2017
	ne, a Motary Public in and for said County and S	i + 1	
Notary Public Signature		Printed Name:	dence
My Commission Expire	AMY R. MORP Notary Public, State of Vanderburgh Co	County of Residently of Residently	ueliue.
DMS 4593815v1	Sens 15 Commission 4 61 My Commission E December 03,	xpires	
	A WHILE DOGGING OF	THE REAL PROPERTY.	

	ng submitted for dual purpos		Client I	y Docket No Reference No	5723-261189 BP-428	
COMBINED I AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 (TION DATA SHEET	CFR 1.63) FC (37 CFR 1.7	R UTILITY C 6) AND ASSIC	R DESIGN NMENT FO	APPLICATIO R SINGLE AS	N USING SSIGNEE
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATE	RIAL FOR AN	INSULATED (CONTAINER	Page 5 of 11	
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that	:				
☑ United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT Interna ecember 22, 2016	itional Applicatio	n No. <u>15/388</u>	319		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or auth	orized to be made	by mo.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an origin	nal joint inventor	of a claimed inven	lion in this appli	cation.	
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corpo	ration	in after an formand to a	A SOLCMER), having a place of	husiness at
a Delaware	O. 1 12 111 Tudione di	7710				
is desirous of acquirir ("the INVENTION") in any and all foreign	ng the entire right, title, and and in and to any Letters Pat countries;	interest in and to ent that may be p	granted merenom i	n the Onned Sta	ios una la territorio	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.					ties and oe granted divisions,	
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and e that I have full right to in conflict herewith.	I request the Patent Office of said Letters Patent, when gr and benefit of ASSIGNEE, intirely as the same would he o convey the interest herein a	anted, to ASSICII its successors and two been held by assigned, and that	I assigns, to the ful me had this assigns the undersigned h	i end of the term nent and sale not as not executed,	for which said Let t been made and he and will not execut	ters Patent may be treby covenants te, any agreement
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
in order to comply wi	omey of record the power to th the rules of the United Sta	ites Patent and Ti	ragemark Office to:	r lecolusion or (ina asaignment.	
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	e that any willful false statem (5) years, or both.	ent made in this	declaration is puni	shable under 187	U.S.C. 1001 by fine	e or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: JASON	J. PALADI	NO	0	lantin	
Signature:	4			Date:	INVIII	
STATE DE TO	OKIOHEBH))				_
COUNTY OF	ATMA)	. this (M) and a	. Jeb	·	2017
Acknowledged before	ne, afflorary Public in the for sa	County and State		rinted Name:		
Notary Public Signature	7 - 111 - 19 UF	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	AMY R. MORP	IEW	æ:	
My Commission Expiri	···	NOIAR .	Commission # 61	2154		
DMS 4593815v1		SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL	My Commission E. December 03,	chiros 3		

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No	5723-261 189 BP-428	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A		Page 6 of 11	
As the below-named in	eventor, I hereby declare that:			
United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Application comber 22, 2016	on No. <u>15/388,319</u> ,	•	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be mad	e by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this applicat	ion.	
WHEREAS,	Beny Plastica Compution			
a <u>Delayare</u> 101 Oakloy 3	corporation (here Street, Rynnsyillo, Indiana 47710	inafter referred to as "ASSIGNBU"), h	aving a place of business at	
is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, fitte, and interest in and to and in and to any Letters Patent that may be	o the above-referenced application and granted thereftom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and	
ASSIGNEE, the full as (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the suff ad exclusive right to the invention in the Unit claim priority under the terms of the Internati e application) and the entire right, title, and in d States and its territorial possessions and in a , substitutions, and renovals thereof.	ed States and its territorial possessions ional Convention and other relevant In- sterest in and to any and all Leiters Pat-	and in all foreign countries emotional Treaties and mt which may be granted	
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the Unit said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN and benefit of ASSIGNBB, its successors and attrely as the same would have been held by re- convey the interest herein assigned, and that	VIII as the assignee of my entire right, assigns, to the full end of the term for no had this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Leiters Patent may be on made and hereby covenants	
testify in any legal pro- continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represseeding, cooperate in every way possible in o. renowel, and release applications, execute o. ASSIGNEE, make all rightful caths, and generatore proper protection for the INVENTION	hisining cyldence, sign all lawful pape all necessary assignment papers to caus rally do everything possible to ald AS:	rs, execute all divisional, is any and all of the Letters SIGNEB, its successors and	
I hereby grant the attor in order to comply with	ncy of secord the power to insert on this assign the rules of the United States Patent and Tra	gament any farther identification which ademark Office for recordation of this	n may be necessary or desirable assignment.	
I hereby soknowledge of not more than five (that any willful falso statement made in this d 5) years, or both.	teclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment	
LEGAL NAME OF T	NVENTOR: MILAN C. MARAY	ICH		
Signature:	my Coll	Date: <u>2</u> -	20-17	
STATE OF INDI	and . ,			
COUNTY OF WWW.	DORBUS SS: , a platary Public to ned for soid Squify and Sinto.	this 20 day of Feb	<u>. 201</u> 7	
Notary Public Signature;	VIIIM 121/101/10	Printed Name:		
My Commission Expires:		County of Residence;		
DMS 4590815+1	AMY R. MORPH			
	Vanderburgh Cau SEAL Wy Commission # 612 My Commission Ex December 03, 2	2154 piras		

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. 5723-261189 Client Reference No. BP-428			
COMBINED I AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN IN	NSULATED CONTAINER Page 7 of 11			
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is dire the attuched of United States	This declaration is directed to:				
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or authorized to be made by	y me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	a claimed invention in this application.			
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Comporation	of the referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at			
101 Oakley S	Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be gran	ne above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein nted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and			
ASSIGNEE, the full at (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite reissues, continuations	nd exclusive right to the invention in the United in claim priority under the terms of the international capplication) and the entire right, title, and inter d States and its territorial possessions and in any is substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries al Convention and other relevant International Treaties and rest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted y and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
in order to comply wit	th the rules of the United States Patent and Trade	ment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable emark Office for recordation of this assignment.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: DANIEL O. DAVIS				
Signature: DM	rul O. Dans	Date:2/22/17			
STATE OF Inclian) ss:				
COUNTY OF VAIN	alburgh i	A) Faharana 2017			
Acknowledged before m	e, a Notary Public in and forsaid County and State, the				
Notary Public Signature	11711	Printed Name:			
My Commission Expires	Notary Public, State of Incident	County of Residence:			
DMS 4593815v1	na Living				
	My Commission Explisa December 03, 2017	,			

This document is bei	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	\$723-261189 BP-428		
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN	INSULATED CONTAINER	Page 8 of 11		
As the below-named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No15/388.319					
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made	by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor o	f a claimed invention in this applica	ation.		
	Berry Plastics Corporation	nafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at		
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley	Canada 17				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:					
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF LEVENTOR LEGAL NAME OF LEGAL NAME OF LEGAL NAME OF LEVENTOR LEGAL NAME OF LE					
Signature:					
STATE OF TOUCH	ha_ darlourch } ss:	A 1			
COUNTY OF V (() (A Milyon Bublin in and for and County and State	this 23 day of UPDRCH	2017		
Acknowledged before me, a Nitury Public in and for said County and State, this 33 day of 4 FNCH 2017 Notary Public Signature: Printed Name:					
'	AMY R. MORPH				
My Commission Expires	AMY R. MORPH AMY R. MORPH Vandarburgh Countission 9 61	Indiana 5 County of Residence.			
DMS 4593815v1	Commission # 617 My Commission En December 03, 2	2017			

This document is bei	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-261189 BP-428		
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A	NINSULATED CONTAINER	Page 9 of 11		
As the below-named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No					
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be mad	e by mc.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this applica	ation.		
WHEREAS, a	Stee of Transmiller Indiana 47710	cinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),			
is desirous of acquirir ("the INVENTION") in any and all foreign	ng the entire right, title, and interest in and to and in and to any Letters Patent that may be countries;	granted therefrom in the United State	3 and its territorial possessions and		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: RANDY A. BOWLDS					
Signature: Date: 3/31/17					
STATE OF Indiana) SS:					
Acknowledged before the Notary Public in and for sald County and State, this a day of telement of the State o					
Notary Public Signature: Printed Name:					
My Commission Expire	AMY R. MORPH	County of Residence			
DMS 4593815vi	Jean Sea Notary Public, State of Countries on # 612 Jean Sea Sea My Commission Experience of Countries on My Commission And Countries on My Commission Experience of Countries on My Commission And Countries on My Count	nty 1154 pires			

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-261189 BP-428			
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE						
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A	AN INSULATED CONTAINER	Page 10 of 11			
As the below-named in	As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. 15/388.319 filed on December 22, 2016						
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.				
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inven-	tor of a claimed invention in this applica	ation.			
	Berry Plastics Corporation	ereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").	having a place of business at			
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley	C					
("the INVENTION") :	Street, Evansyllo, Indiana 47/10 ng the entire right, title, and interest in and and in and to any Letters Patent that may be	to the above-referenced application at one granted therefrom in the United State	es and its territorial possessions and			
In any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNER, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.						
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.						
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and relasua applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
I hereby grant the atterney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: SVETLANA I CONTRADA						
Signature: Miller Date: disaff						
STATE OF N	lew Jersey ?	NEI NUAN				
COUNTY OF . A	ciolollesex s s = 3	S A STATE OF THE S	7.17			
STATE OF New Jersey SS: COUNTY OF A College X Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and South States and Sugar Medicary Notary Public Signature: My Commission Expires: 11 /05/2019 SEE TO MEI RUAN Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and South States and Sugar Medicary My Commission Expires: 11 /05/2019 SEE TO MEI RUAN Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and South States and Sugar Medicary MEI RUAN SS: SEE TO MEI RUAN Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and South States and South States and Sugar Medicary MEI RUAN SS: SEE TO MEI RUAN Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and South States and States and South States and States and South States and South States and South States and South States and Stat						
Notary Public Signature:						
My Commission Baphres: 11/05/2019						
DMS 4593815v1		699500				

					
This document is be	ing submitted for dual purpose.		torney Docket No. 5723-261189 ent Reference No. BP-428		
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERI	AL FOR AN INSULATE	ED CONTAINER Page 11 of 11		
As the below-named in	venter, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. 15/388.319 filed on December 22, 2016					
The above-identified a	pplication was made or author	ized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed in	vention in this application.		
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corpora	tion	I to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at		
a <u>Delaware</u>	Street Ermowille Indiana 477	10			
in desirous of someirie	ig the entire right, title, and in and in and to any Letters Paten	terest in and to the shove-refe	erenced application and any inventions disclosed therein om in the United States and its territorial possessions and		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: DAVID I	DEZHOU SUN	7		
Signature:	at ford		Date: 3/22/1/		
STATE OF Indian		SS:			
COUNTY OF VOLTO		JIVO	March 2017		
Acknowledged before ma, a justary Public in and for said County and State, this Od day of VIACH OUT					
My Commission Expire	///	AAN AAAAAA			
	ALONA,	AMY R. MORPHEW Notary Public, State of Indian Vanderburgh County Commission 9 012154 My Commission Explice	na)		
DMS 4593815v1	SEAL SEAL	Commission 9 612154 My Commission Explics December 03 2017			

RECORDED: 12/29/2017